
2001 MSHSL SECTION 2A GIRLS' 4000M 
Blue Earth    Oct. 25, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Blue Earth Area          45    2    6    7    9   21   26   34   16:12      1:17 
 2*   United South Central     61    1    3   13   19   25   28   37   16:26      1:37 
 3*   Montgomery-Lonsdale      61    5   11   12   15   18   50   66   16:29        53 
  4   Madelia/Truman           74    4   10   14   17   29   46   51   16:39      1:42 
  5   Sleepy Eye              141   20   23   30   32   36   45   57   17:25        55 
  6   LkCrystal-WellcomeMem   166   16   27   40   41   42   49   53   17:48      1:32 
  7   Minn Valley Lutheran    177    8   22   44   48   55   65   67   17:58      2:56 
  8   Belle Plaine            217   31   35   39   54   58   60   70   18:25      1:46 
  9   St. James               236   38   43   47   52   56   59   61   18:36      1:24 
 10   N R H E G               246   24   33   62   63   64   68   69   18:47      2:28 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Buffalo Lake-Hector, Maple River, Elmore Academy, Janesville-Wald-Pemb, 
                  Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp, Sibley East 
 
1. Blue Earth Area 
    2  Kristen Painter, 11         15:39   
    6  Christine Enger, 12         16:01   
    7  Theresa Ascheman, 12        16:05   
    9  Lindsay Enger, 12           16:15   
   21  Ellen Koranda, 12           16:56   
   26  Becca Bartley, 9            17:18   
   34  Teresa Franta, 11           17:43   
Time = 1:20:56     Places = 45 
 
2*. United South Central 
    1  Jamie Klein, 8              15:38   
    3  Sara Bias, 11               15:44   
   13  Michelle Sonnek, 11         16:41   
   19  Lindsey Rauenhorst, 9       16:52   
   25  Amelia Treptow, 9           17:15   
   28  Kirsten Langsev, 9          17:30   
   37  Angie Stenzel, 9            17:49   
Time = 1:22:10     Places = 61 
 
3*. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    5  Angela Prochaska, 10        15:56   
   11  Anyah Swanson, 8            16:25   
   12  Holly Farwell, 10           16:26   
   15  Shelby McCrady, 11          16:45   
   18  Vicki Worm, 12              16:49   
   50  Taylor McRady, 7            18:50   
   66  Brooke Kotek, 9             20:08   
Time = 1:22:21     Places = 61 
 
4. Madelia/Truman 
    4  Kelsey Stensland, 7         15:51   
   10  Megan Eineke, 10            16:19   
   14  Katie Pace, 8               16:42   
   17  Alexis Eineke, 10           16:47   
   29  Amanda Bartels, 11          17:33   
   46  Katie Yurcek, 12            18:41   
   51  Alexa Bartels, 7            18:52   
Time = 1:23:12     Places = 74 
 
5. Sleepy Eye 
   20  Julia Eckstein, 10          16:53   
   23  Geri Carr, 12               17:09   
   30  Maria Wenner, 10            17:35   
   32  Shelley Eckstein, 12        17:40   
   36  Katie Schumacher, 11        17:48   
   45  Kyla Hoffman, 9             18:37   
   57  Laura Botz, 9               19:21   
Time = 1:27:05     Places = 141 
 

6. LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   16  Jessi Roelofs, 11           16:46   
   27  Lesa Pape, 7                17:23   
   40  Lacie Brandts, 11           18:14   
   41  Haley Reed, 7               18:16   
   42  Jenni Crane, 11             18:18   
   49  Sara Klinkner, 10           18:47   
   53  Ashley Laidig, 11           19:05   
Time = 1:28:57     Places = 166 
 
7. Minn Valley Lutheran 
    8  Beth Windschiti, 10         16:14   
   22  Lawanda Johnson, 10         17:02   
   44  Julie Dzwonkowski, 12       18:35   
   48  Britta Schultz, 11          18:45   
   55  Rachel Corona, 11           19:10   
   65  Lindsay Schultz, 10         19:49   
   67  Leah Rider, 9               20:16   
Time = 1:29:46     Places = 177 
 
8. Belle Plaine 
   31  Andrea Slack, 11            17:38   
   35  Jessica Trost, 11           17:45   
   39  Ashley McWilliams, 10       18:07   
   54  Ashley Koepp, 7             19:07   
   58  Sara Johnson, 10            19:24   
   60  Magen Nelson, 10            19:27   
   70  Hollie Ostendorf, 10        21:37   
Time = 1:32:01     Places = 217 
 
9. St. James 
   38  Ashley Runge, 11            17:50   
   43  Ellen Frisch, 10            18:19   
   47  Marcie Lindquist, 8         18:43   
   52  Maria Hanson, 9             18:53   
   56  Ronnie Maher, 8             19:14   
   59  Kayla Todnem, 12            19:25   
   61  Jenn Hanson, 12             19:28   
Time = 1:32:59     Places = 236 
 
10. N R H E G 
   24  Michel Maurer, 12           17:12   
   33  April Bayerkohler, 10       17:41   
   62  Melissa Maurer, 10          19:40   
   63  Jessica Brouwers, 9         19:40   
   64  Britt Panuska, 10           19:40   
   68  Michelle Carlson, 11        20:45   
   69  Jennifer Routh, 9           20:58   
Time = 1:33:53     Places = 246

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Jamie Klein, 8              15:38    United South Central 
    2     2  Kristen Painter, 11         15:39    Blue Earth Area 
    3     3  Sara Bias, 11               15:44    United South Central 
    4     4  Kelsey Stensland, 7         15:51    Madelia/Truman 
    5     5  Angela Prochaska, 10        15:56    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    6     6  Christine Enger, 12         16:01    Blue Earth Area 
    7     7  Theresa Ascheman, 12        16:05    Blue Earth Area 
    8     8  Beth Windschiti, 10         16:14    Minn Valley Lutheran 
    9     9  Lindsay Enger, 12           16:15    Blue Earth Area 
   10    10  Megan Eineke, 10            16:19    Madelia/Truman 
   11    11  Anyah Swanson, 8            16:25    Montgomery-Lonsdale 



   12    12  Holly Farwell, 10           16:26    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   13    13  Michelle Sonnek, 11         16:41    United South Central 
   14    14  Katie Pace, 8               16:42    Madelia/Truman 
   15    15  Shelby McCrady, 11          16:45    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   16    16  Jessi Roelofs, 11           16:46    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   17    17  Alexis Eineke, 10           16:47    Madelia/Truman 
   18    18  Vicki Worm, 12              16:49    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   19    19  Lindsey Rauenhorst, 9       16:52    United South Central 
   20    20  Julia Eckstein, 10          16:53    Sleepy Eye 
   21    21  Ellen Koranda, 12           16:56    Blue Earth Area 
   22    22  Lawanda Johnson, 10         17:02    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   23    23  Geri Carr, 12               17:09    Sleepy Eye 
   24    24  Michel Maurer, 12           17:12    N R H E G 
   25    25  Amelia Treptow, 9           17:15    United South Central 
   26    26  Becca Bartley, 9            17:18    Blue Earth Area 
   27    27  Lesa Pape, 7                17:23    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   28    28  Kirsten Langsev, 9          17:30    United South Central 
   29    29  Amanda Bartels, 11          17:33    Madelia/Truman 
   30    30  Maria Wenner, 10            17:35    Sleepy Eye 
   31    31  Andrea Slack, 11            17:38    Belle Plaine 
   32    32  Shelley Eckstein, 12        17:40    Sleepy Eye 
   33    33  April Bayerkohler, 10       17:41    N R H E G 
   34    34  Teresa Franta, 11           17:43    Blue Earth Area 
   35    35  Jessica Trost, 11           17:45    Belle Plaine 
   36        Jody Ewert, 12              17:47    Janesville-Wald-Pemb 
   37    36  Katie Schumacher, 11        17:48    Sleepy Eye 
   38    37  Angie Stenzel, 9            17:49    United South Central 
   39    38  Ashley Runge, 11            17:50    St. James 
   40        Joanna Bartell, 10          17:51    Maple River 
   41    39  Ashley McWilliams, 10       18:07    Belle Plaine 
   42        Missy McCormick, 10         18:12    Sibley East 
   43        Amy Ott, 8                  18:12    Sibley East 
   44    40  Lacie Brandts, 11           18:14    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   45    41  Haley Reed, 7               18:16    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   46        Melissa Streit, 7           18:17    Maple River 
   47    42  Jenni Crane, 11             18:18    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   48    43  Ellen Frisch, 10            18:19    St. James 
   49        Courtney Baumgardt, 11      18:27    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   50        Ann Dickey, 8               18:33    Maple River 
   51    44  Julie Dzwonkowski, 12       18:35    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   52    45  Kyla Hoffman, 9             18:37    Sleepy Eye 
   53    46  Katie Yurcek, 12            18:41    Madelia/Truman 
   54    47  Marcie Lindquist, 8         18:43    St. James 
   55    48  Britta Schultz, 11          18:45    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   56    49  Sara Klinkner, 10           18:47    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   57    50  Taylor McRady, 7            18:50    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   58    51  Alexa Bartels, 7            18:52    Madelia/Truman 
   59    52  Maria Hanson, 9             18:53    St. James 
   60    53  Ashley Laidig, 11           19:05    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   61    54  Ashley Koepp, 7             19:07    Belle Plaine 
   62    55  Rachel Corona, 11           19:10    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   63    56  Ronnie Maher, 8             19:14    St. James 
   64    57  Laura Botz, 9               19:21    Sleepy Eye 
   65    58  Sara Johnson, 10            19:24    Belle Plaine 
   66    59  Kayla Todnem, 12            19:25    St. James 
   67    60  Magen Nelson, 10            19:27    Belle Plaine 
   68    61  Jenn Hanson, 12             19:28    St. James 
   69    62  Melissa Maurer, 10          19:40    N R H E G 
   70    63  Jessica Brouwers, 9         19:40    N R H E G 
   71    64  Britt Panuska, 10           19:40    N R H E G 
   72    65  Lindsay Schultz, 10         19:49    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   73        Christy Stutsman, 12        20:07    Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 
   74    66  Brooke Kotek, 9             20:08    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   75    67  Leah Rider, 9               20:16    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   76        Emily Proehl, 11            20:19    Maple River 
   77        Karen Rogotzke, 7           20:30    Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 
   78    68  Michelle Carlson, 11        20:45    N R H E G 
   79    69  Jennifer Routh, 9           20:58    N R H E G 
   80        Jessica Burgstahler, 12     21:11    Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 
   81    70  Hollie Ostendorf, 10        21:37    Belle Plaine 
   82        Kacey White, 12             24:03    Gibbon-Fairfx-Winthrp 


